
• StateofWisco~sin -~F9-~=~~ 
• Department of Natural Res~ 

TOXIC ~&e.~Do~~l lE'lORT 
Form 4400-91 Rev. 6-86 

4. . ,. State Div. Emergency Gov't. I (608) 266-3232 
LA - U.S. Nat'!. Response Center (800) 424-8802 
~ Chemtrec/Pesticides/Chlorine (800) 424-9300 

S~ ID Number 
3_jj_J__i_.fJ_O'-f 
Y Y M M 1) D 0-99 

D te 

~~~ ~~--+T~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
~ Dat 

~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--~~~~~~--~--------~~ 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~----~--------
~ Telephone Number 
\ ( ) 

~ Physical Characteristics 

~ ~ Solid ~ IJqum 
Color _____ _ 

No Action No 
Taken D Notification · D Investigate 

Containment; Type 
7
p_1Ji u.pSPfL t1li1f= b/eMatv 

Cleanup; Method l;;: ~ !~-
D Amount Recovered 

--~~~.---~--~~==·-=~~·~~~·-T-=~~-N~·--R-=~--~ D Morutor 

-l...J-llJ-)..J.1lA.:li>;f:~rdl:L':::::::::'.~~~~s:'_~~_':D::::_~P~o~t~en~t~ia~l'---___j D Contractor Hired; N arne --------------------------
0 Other Action 

Date Investigated 

Person Investigating 

No Action 
D Taken 

Day of Week Time Investigated 

Telephone Number 

D Investigatio? 
Supervise/Conduct 

D Cleanup 

Other Small Business (bank, grocery, insurance co., etc.) 

Public Property (city, county, state, church, school, etc.) 

Pipeline, Terminal, Tank Farm, Oil Jobber/Wholesaler 

Transportation Accident, Fuel Supply Tank Spill 

Construction, Excavation, Wrecking, Quarry, Mine 

Other M Spiller Required To 
J?X_ Take Action; Type ~'--.U""'-"=--F--""--"'--'--'-"-l--'"""'-'--""-"--'="---=_::...-r""' Spilled Substance Destination 

D Air 
Contractor Hired 

D By DNR; Name ~ Soil 

0 Amount Recovered D Groundwater 
--------------~ 

D D &~~ 
29.29 Enforcement 

------------------------------~ D Storm Sewer 
Other Agencies on Scene 

D Sanitary Sewer 

D Contained/Recovered 

D Other =::;=====t======== ===== 

·n~ffl:£:\jf{J~ bt~ 
Local -----------------------------~--

State 

Federal ---- --- - - --- -------- ---
Signature 

@ [JtfD- 71? 08-0DLtD 

CENTRAL OFFICE COORDINATOR 
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•amNn• 
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• 

BADGER LABORATORIES & ENGINEERING 
1110 S . ONEIDA STREET • APPLETON . \NISCONSIN 54915-1392 • EST. 1966 

(414) 739-9213 • FAX (414) 739-5399 • 1 -800-776- 7196 

CO . 
INC . 

CHILTON PLATING, INC. 
420 EAST MAIN STREET 
P.O . BOX 27 

REPORT Nl~ER: q4004 728 
REPORT DATE : 09/01/94 
SAMPLED BY: BL&E 

CHILTON , WI 53014 

ATTN: MR. JAMES McNEELY 

1 SOIL 

SAMPLE NUMBER: 240121 85 
DESCRIPTION: 
SAMPLE DATE : 

NORTH RINSE WATER SPILL 
08/09/94 

DATE RECEIVED: 

TEST 

CHLORINE 
CYANIDE , TOTAL 
FLASH POI:NT 
FREE LIQUIDS 
pH-LAB 

08/09/94 

PHENOL, TOTAL 
SPECIFIC GRAVITY 
SULFIDE 
TCLP ARSE.l\JIC 
TCLP BARIUM 
TCLP CADMIUM 
TCLP CHROMIUM 
TCLP COPPER 
TCLP LEAD 
TCLP i'>1ERrURY 
TCLP NICKEL 
TCLP SELENIUM 
TCLP SILVER 
TCLP ZINC' 
TOTAL SOLIDS 

TCLP ORGAI\!ICS: 

TCLP Volatile Organics 
TCLP Base Neutrals 
TCLP Pes t/Herbicides 

RESULT UNITS 

0.05 % 
9.0 f.Pm 
>200 F. 
0 % 
7.8 s.u. 
2.78 ppm 
1.42 g/cc 
<50 ppm 
<0.030 mg/1 
0.6 mg/ 1 
0.31 mg/1 
0 . 09 mg/1 
0 . 22 mg/1 
<0 .07 mg/1 
<0 .0003 mg/1 
2.7 mg/1 
<O.OOJ mg/1 
<0.02 mg/1 
21 mg/1 
95.4 % 

--See Enc losed LNS Report--
--See Enclosed LNS Report--
- -See Enc losed LNS Report--

REGULATORY 
LEVEL 

l-0 

140 

2 .0 - 12 .:'\ 

5.0 
100.0 
]_Q 

5 . 0 

5.0 
0.2 

1 . 0 
:"i .O 

All tests run by regulatory agency approved procedures. 

SCT:mw 

Enc losures 

WI DNR Certified Lab #445023150 
WI Reg . Engineers (Corp.) HCE00601 

WI Div. Health Cert . Lab #205. Bacteria water 

BADGER LABORATORI ES & ENGINEERING 
WDi'-.TR. Certified Lab '\0 23 1:'10 

~ 

Members 
WI Environmenta l Labs; Am . Chemical Soc .; 

Water Pollution Control Fed.; T.A.P .P.I. ; 
WI Food Processors Assn.; Wise. Paper Council 



• 

LNS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. 
903 North Bowser, Suite 230 
Richardson, Texas 75081 
(214} 699-3772 Toll Free: 1-800-929-1276 

Environmental 
Specialist 

Fax: 214-669-3575 

BADGER LABS & ENG. CO., INC. 
1110 SOUTH ONEIDA STREET 
APPLETON, WI 54915 

ATTN: STEPHEN TAYLOR 

DATE RECEIVED: 
DATE REPORTED: 
REPORT NUMBER: 
DATE ANALYZED: 

SAMPLE ID: 
ANALYST: 

#12185 -Chilton Plating - lilrth Rinse Water Spill 

08/12/94 
08/19/94 
1372-4 
08/17/94 
GK 

· TCLP EXTRACT VOA LIST -============================================================================· 
EPA PRE PARA REGULATORY DETECTION RESULTS 

PARAMETERS HW -TION METHOD LEVEL LIMIT mg/1 
NUM METHOD mg/1 mg/1 

======================= ---- ======= ====== ========== ========= ========= 
Benzene D018 8240 8240 0.5 0.005 <0.005 

----------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- ---------
Carbon Tetrachloride D019 8240 8240 0.5 0.005 <0.005 

----------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- ---------
Chlorobenzene 0021 8240 8240 100.0 0.005 <0.005 
----------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- ---------
Chloroform 0022 8240 8240 6.0 0.005 <0.005 
----------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- ---------
1,2-Dichloroethane D028 8240 8240 0.5 0.005 <0.005 
----------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- ---------
1,1-Dichloroethylene D029 8240 8240 0.7 0.005 <0.005 
----------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- ---------
Methyl ethyl ketone D035 8240 8240 200.0 0.005 <0.005 
----------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- ---------
Pyridine D038 8240 8240 5.0 0.005 <0.005 
----------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- ---------
Trichloroethylene D040 8240 8240 0.5 0.005 <0.005 
----------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- ---------
Tetrachloroethylene D039 8240 8240 0.7 0.005 <0.005 
----------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- ---------
Vinyl chloride D043 8240 8240 0.2 0.005 <0.005 

============================================================================ 
EXTRACTION METHOD: 1311 

Nfr 
LNS SERVICES, INC 



'-NS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. 
903 North Bowser, Suite 230 
Richardson, Texas 75081 
(214) 699-3772 

~GER LABS & ENG. CO., INC. 
1110 SOUTH ONEIDA $TREET 
~PLETON, WI 54915 

ATTN: STEPHEN TAYLOR 

Toll Free: 1-800-929-1276 

DATE RECEIVED: 
DATE REPORTED: 
REPORT NUMBER: 
DATE ANALYZED: 

SAMPLE ID: 
ANALYST: 

#=12185 -Chilton Plating -North Rinse Watec Spill 
TCLP EXTRACT BNA LIST 

Environmental 
Specialist 

Fax:214-669-3575 

08/12/94 
08/19/94 
1372-4 
08/17/94 
GK 

============================================================================ 
EPA PRE PARA REGULATORY RESULTS 

PARAMETERS HW -TION METHOD LEVEL P.Q.L. mg/1 
NUM METHOD mg/1 mg/1 

========================= ---- ======= ====== ========== ========= ======= 
2-Methylphenol(o-Cresol) D023 3510 8270 200.0 0.010 <0.010 
------------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- -------
3 & 4-Methylphenol D024 3510 8270 200.0 0.010 <0.010 

(meta & para Cresol) D025 
------------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- -------
Cresol D026 3510 8270 200.0 0.010 <0.010 
------------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- -------
1,4-Dichlorobenzene D027 3510 8270 7.5 0.010 <n. 010 
------------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- -------
2,4-Dinitrotoluene D030 3510 8270 0.13 0.010 <0.010 
------------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- -------
Hexachlorobenzene D032 3510 8270 0.13 0.010 <0.010 
------------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- -------
Hexachloro-1,3 D033 3510 8270 0.5 0.010 <0.010 

butadiene 
------------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- -------
Hexachloroethane D034 3510 8270 3.0 0.010 <0.010 
------------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- -------
Nitrobenzene D036 3510 8240 2.0 0.005 <0.005 
------------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- -------
Pentachlorophenol D037 3510 8270 100.0 0.050 <0.050 
------------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- -------
2,4,5-Trichlorophenol D041 3510 8270 400.0 0.010 <0.010 
------------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- -------
2,4,6-Trichlorophenol D042 3510 8270 2.0 0.010 <0.010 

=========================================================================== 
~XTRACTION METHOD: 1311 

U r 
~NS SERVICES, INC 



LNS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.~ ~ 
903 North Bowser, Suite 230 
Richardson, Texas 75081 
(214} 699-3772 Toll Free: 1-800-929-1276 

Environmental 
Specialist 

Fax: 214-669-3575 

lADGER LABS & ENG. CO., INC. 
L110 SOUTH ONEIDA STREET 
~PLETON, WI 54915 

ATTN: STEPHEN TAYLOR 

DATE RECEIVED: 
DATE REPORTED: 
REPORT NUMBER: 
DATE ANALYZED: 

3AMPLE ID: 
ANALYST: 

#12185 - Orilton Plating - North Ri.nse Water Spill 

08/12/94 
08/19/94 
1372-4 
08/17/94 
JSP 

TCLP EXTRACT PEST/HERB LIST 
========================================================================== 

EPA PREPARA- REGULATORY DETECTION RESULTS 
PARAMETERS HW TION METHOD LEVEL LIMIT mg/1 

NUM METHOD mg/1 mg/1 
================== ---- ======== ====== ========== ========== ========== 
Chlordane D020 3510 8080 0.03 0.0005 <0.0005 
------------------ -------- ------ ---------- ---------- ----------
2,4-D D016 8150 8150 10.0 0.0001 <0.0001 
------------------ -------- ------ ---------- ---------- ----------
Endrin D012 3510 8080 0.02 0.001 <0.001 
------------------ -------- ------ ---------- ---------- ----------
Heptachlor (& its D031 3510 8080 0.008 0.00005 <0.00005 

hydroxide) 
------------------ -------- ------ ---------- ---------- ----------
Lindane D013 3510 8080 0.4 0.0001 <0.0001 
------------------ -------- ------ ---------- ---------- ----------
Methoxychlor D014 3510 8080 10.0 0.00005 <0.00005 
------------------ -------- ------ ---------- ---------- ----------
Toxaphene D015 3510 8080 0.5 0.001 <0.001 
------------------ -------- ------ ---------- ---------- ----------
2,4,5-TP (Silvex) D017 8150 8150 1.0 0.0001 <0.0001 

========================================================================== 
EXTRACTION METHOD: 1311 

SERVICES, INC 



State ot .uin 
Dcpanmcnt of Natural Resources 

OI.A.IN OF CUS'ffiDY RECORD 
LU!'iT I'RO<:Ifbld•l 
Fonn 4400-151 I 1-91 

Note: This form is required by the Department of Nor-ural Resources for leaking und~rground storage tank sites in compliance with ch. NR 500-5t!O, NR !58 and NR tl19, Wis. Adm. Code. 

-~:~Collcc~'~; Jk~ Titlcf\~k ttl~pany Telephone Nwnbcr (mclude area code) 

l//l/-?)9- CjZ..,) > 
T'C:ty Uw!lcJ r1A::r- ~ 1/\ ~ 

!Property Add~css' felephone Number (include area code) 
k,l--~0~ 

I hereby certify that I received, properly han~ aJld disposed of these samples as noted below: 

tt:;o Temperature of temperature blank1 ----

f',, 

Re~?~c) I D?j~/qetj IR~~ 
Relinquished-By {S1gtiaturc) I Date{fime ! Rcce1vc.d By (Signature) If samples were received on ice and there was ice remaining, you may report the 

temperature as .. received on ice,". If all of the ice was melted, the lempcrature 

KehnquJshCCflfy {S1gmturc) ~ Datc{f 1mc RecCJ\'CO for uboraiOT)' By (.Signature) 
of the melt may be substituted for a temperature blank. 

Sample Condition 
Field lD Date Time s~.mplc Prcscrv. Loc ation!IX script ion Analysis ubiD No.!fype of Cracked lmpropuly Good Other 
Numb<..-r Collected Collected Type! [xvice Type (see footnote 2) Type Number Containers !Broken Scaled Condition Comments 

811/ct >:~ ~/I ~~~ Jc..Q__ ~~~r+IA. ~;VI~-~ ~~p 

lA} 1.d-~j/\ ~ j ~"! <:; 1<13.QJ~w 

I ) -:; Y.? jJ I I , I 
/' 
I 

y ~ --~)( y v I .1L 
I ) 

I J 
/ 

I 
1 SJXcify groundwater, surface ~·at~r. soil, l~achat~. sludge., etc. Nd+e. • {A)c.~t !JI:n~~ 2 San1plc description must clearly corrcl:ltc the sample JD to the sampling Jo,::ation. ' t:::Y-~i-v c.LJ 

DEPARTMENT USSQfYnONAL FOK SOIL SA~ I f'LERS DEPAR"'?-.IEI''IT USE ONLY 

Disposition of unused portion of urnple 

D D lAboratory should: Split S3mpks: Offered? Yes No (Check one) 

0 Di~posr. 0 Retain for ·--·-- dlys Accep!cd? D Yes 0 No (Check one) 

0 Return 0 Other Accepted ll y: 
<\ir-·1"1°11"'0• 



DfilJu l.!.Jl t LfiDU 1 tfi 1 u 1 "- .1 ~ o <X ~PI u .11 'H~.d .. :J! \. j_ 1" u vv _ , .L 1. 'I v _ 
SAMPLE RECEIPT FORM 

Client Information 

t~iilm~: n ' tj__ n;~-~'' 
Company: CJvu \ftiS pcc:x::>Jfroc 
Address : __________ ---r;-___ _ 

----------------
Phone: 
P.O.#: ·-·-- - - · 
Pro.i ect /Site:----------- -------- ----·-·····--····· .. . 
Re'f~)rt. & Bi J l To: ___________________ ....... .. 
Additional Reports To: 

i I Q) ~c I 
g'fl"" ~ I ~ ~ •rl 
¢) ¢) ell DATE 

I 
BI~E BL&E I~ [ .0 .j.J RECEIVED REPOR1' # SAMPLE # a a P 

Q) ;::l 0 
H ;::l Z 0 

Turnaround Time 
~al 
D Rush 
Date Needed ··-··--·· ··-·· .. 
( Pr·eapproved by Lab) 

COOLING .METHOD li DELIVERY METHOD 
(/) I ~ ~ .j.J 

Q) I p ~ 
.--1 Q) I ~ Q) Q) 

.--1 0 Q) 

~ 
p 

I 
~ •rl (I) ..r:: 

0 (.) 0 ,..::1 r-1 p., .j.J 

u H z r:Q u :::> 0 

~ 
I 

•ri 

i I 

Sample Type 
D Groundwater D Lab Filtered 

0 Field Filtered 
D Wastewater D Grab 

0 Composite 
D Flow Proportiona] 
0 Time Proportional 

D, Sol hl Wa~te r( 
s:-Dther .::>Gc 

PRESERVATION 

d ! ~ .j.J 
-::t p 

§~ 0 ('1') ¢) 

~ 
-rl (I) 0 
r-1 N $ u ::X:: 

:J 

ANALYTICAL 
REQUESTS 

~ 
::X:: ¢) (Use back if 
0 ..r:: necessary) Ill .j.J 

z 0 

: 
I. 

I 
I 
I 

?;~~ I L(r::JO )).../~) - lf \C y_ IX ~ g !~rd,., !+- ([fol( r ·j 

I I I I I 

I ~----1--~----
t--

~ 
I I I 

-----j-- j--- ----- -- ~-f--- ·--· r--- 1- - f-- - ·f 
i I I I 

I I I II 
~ l 

I I. ·--+-- -~ I I I 
j --- -r - I I I I I 

! r--- · 

~ ---~ ~ --· - · I I I I I I I 

I ll 
1 . li 

mAIN OF CUSTODY RKOJRD ADDITIONAL COMMENTS: 

Sampled By: Date/Time : 

! 
j Received By: };;1) Relinquished By: I Oat~:: /Time: 

I * TEMPERATURES OVER 4°C ARE ABOVE EPA/DNR PROTOCOL UNLESS RECEIVED ON ICE. 



ldllj{:lfUI BADGER LABORATORIES & ENGINEERING 
CO. 
INC. 

I ENGINEERS I 1110 S . ONEIDA STREET • APPLETON, WISCONSIN 54915 • EST. 1966 

(414) 739·9213 • FAX (414) 739·5399 • 1·800-776-7196 

October 5, 1994 

Annette Weissbach 
WISCONSIN DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
--Lake Michigan District Headquarters 
1125 N. Military A venue; P. 0. Box 10448 
Green Bay, WI 54307-0448 

SUBJECT: Chilton Plating Inc. - East Rinse Solution Spill 

Dear Ms. Weissbach, 

RECEIVED 

OCT 1 0.1994 
lMD SOLID WASTE 

A soil sample was collected from the bottom of an excavation on the east side of Chilton Plating Inc., 
Chilton Wisconsin. The excavation was conducted to attempt to remove soil contaminated from a recent 
spill from a zinc plating line. A summary of the analysis is as follows: 

I Chilton Plating Zinc Results I 
Sample Location Sample Date Zinc Concentration 

Bottom of excavation east 7/14/94 1396 mg/1 
of plant 

Additional excavation will be conducted at this spill site to attempt to reach the extent of contamination. 
Soil excavated from the east spill site will be disposed with excavated soil from the north spill site at 
Ridgeview Landfill ; Whitelaw, Wisconsin. A "Generator's Waste Profile Sheet" has been submitted 
to Ridgeview Landfill. I believe approval for disposal will be granted by the week of October 17, 1994. 
After approval documentation is received addition excavation will be conducted at the east and north 
spill sites. A soil sample will be collected from the bottom of each excavation after additional soil is 
removed and analyzed for zinc. 

WI DNR Cert rhed Lab #4450231 50 
WI Reg. Engrneers (Corp.) NCE00601 

WI Div. Health Cert Lab #205. Bacteria wa ter /mrlk 
USDA Certified Lab #5585, Vanous tests lor (Meat & Poultry) foods 

Members 
WI Environmental Labs. Am . Chemical Soc .. 

Water Pollution Control Fed.: T.A.P.P.I. : 
WI Food Processors Assn., Wise. Paper Counc11 



BADGER LABS & ENGINEERING Est. 1966 
1110 S. Oneida St. , Appleton, WI 54915 

Annette Weissbach 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 

If you have any questions, feel free to call. 

Very truly yours, 
Badger Laboratories & Engineering 
WDNR Certification No. 445023150 

~/t/.il~ 
Rodney A. Hamilton, P.E. 
Environmental Engineer 

RAH/sg 

cc: Mr. Jim McNeely; Chilton Plating Co., Inc; 

- Recyc led Paper -

, .. . 

March 10, 1994 
Page 2 

414/739·9213; FAX 414/739·5399; 1·800-n6-7196 



' Md:l@ftl~itW BADGER LABORATORIES & ENGINEERING 
co. 
INC. 

I ENGINEERS I 1110 S . ONEIDA STREET • APPLETON. VVISCONSIN 54915-1392 • EST. 1966 

[414) 739-9213 • FAX [414) 739-5399 • 1-800-776- 7196 

C~ILTON PLATING, INC. 
420 EAST MAIN STREET 
P.O. BOX 27 
CHILTON, WI 53014 

ATTN : MR. JAMES McNEELY 

SAMPLE NUMBER: 24010956 
JESCRIPTION: EAST ZINC SPILL EXCAVATION 
SAMPLE DATE: 07 / 14/94 
DATE RECEIVED: 07 / 15/94 

RESULT 

ZINC, TOTAL 1396 ppm 

REPORT NUMBER: 94004216 
REPORT DATE: 08/05/94 
SAMPLED BY: BL&E 

1 SOIL 

A.:..l tests run by regulatory agency approved procedures. 

SCT:cb 

WI DNA Certified Lab #445023150 
WI Reg. Engineers (Corp .) #CE00601 

WI Div. Health Cert . Lab #205. Bacteria water 

BADGER LABORATORIES & ENGINEERING 
WD~K Certified Lab #445023150 

Stephen C. Taylor 
Chief Chemist 

Members 
WI Envi ronmental Labs; Am . Chemical Soc .; 

Water Pollution Control Fed .; T .A.P.P.I. ; 
WI Food Processors Assn .; Wise . Paper Council 



State ol nsin 
Department of Natwal Resowces 

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD 
LUST PROORAM 
Form 4400-151 11-91 

Note: This form is required by the Department of Natural Resources for leaking underground storage tank sites in compliance with ch. NR 500-540, NR 158 and NR 419, Wis. Adm. Code. 

Sam~ oll!r(s);-L l·~>'\. 
Title/Work Station/Company <1::; ---. Telephone Number (mclude area code) 

-4:::. d . - -"VI.-· '13>.::. ~~..£>.-- L.c.~ £- r? Q 9/tJ-7::;. s- ~·~ c-r 
Property Owner \\a ~) ~=:t Property-Address v Telephone Number (mclude area code) 

(:.; \_., ~ - ------- ,. . ~ ~9b 
. I hereby certify that I received, properly handled, ~d disposed of these samples AS noted below: 

R~~zatwe> lJate/fl.m.j ) 2-:-:;.t) IRecetved By (Signatwe) Temperatwe of temperatwe blank: 
7//5: '1 <{ ~ If samples were received on ice and there WAS ice remaining, you may report the · · Rel.i1lqUtshed By (Signature)' Date{ rime IRecetved By (Signature) 

temperatwe as "received on ice". If all of the ice WAS melted, the temperature 

Kehnqutshed By (Stgnatwe) lJate/l'tme . Recetved for -~atory By (Stgnatwe) 
of the melt may be substituted for a temperatwe blank. 

~ . .AN~ Sample Condition 

Field ID Date Tune Sample Preserv. Location/Descripjion 
Number Collected Collected Type I Device Type (see footnote 2) 

~~1 _?.D6 ~o.; )r~ E~"'">~ ·?!_ ;...-c 
::s-~q _ _;; 1 '-e."', ...... ,tf:>..·\- .r \...--. . . 

1 Specify groundwater, surface water, soil, leachate, sludge, etc. 

2sample description must clearly correlate the sample ID to the sampling location. 

DEPARTMENT USE,QPTIONAL FOR SOIL SAMPLERS 

Disposition of unused portion of sample 
Laboratory should: 

0 Dispose 

D Return 

0 Retain for __ days 

0 Other 

Analysis LabiD No./fype of Cracked Improperly Good Other 
Type Number Containers /Broken Sealed Condition Comments 

;z_ ;v. <-

j-Jo\-~ \ :g~"-l.f't- <-1::>17 +~ -::P.oJ 
,;,,9 

DEPARTh1ENT USE ONLY 

Split samples: Offered? D Yes D No (Check one) 

Accepted? D Yes D No (Check one) 

Accepted By: 

--
' ~-



HAlJlil£1< LA.I:SUlffi.'l'UKl~b & J:!,Nlill\l.l:!,~.ttll\lu liV. , ll'lv. 

Client Information 

N~~=----~~~r---~~-------------Company :_-~.C.-t.·Ji11k;;~=.:.;;,._.L_,P..:!.;L~h~·"""· ____ _ 
Address : ____________ ____;:t:J __________ _ 

Phone: 
P.O.#: 
Project/Site=-----------------­
Report & Bill To:_~---,----------...:.­
A:aartiumrl Reports To :_...l':Q:::ll!..lr:::....---------
~'1 

Q)ofe 

SAMPLE RECEIPT FORM 

I ' I Turnaround Time 
-D-'Normal 
D Rush 
Date Needed -:----=-~ 
(Preapproved by Lab) 

Sample Type 
D Groundwater D Lab Filtered 

D Field Filtered 
D Wastewater D Grab 

D Composite 
D Flow Proportional 
D Time Proportional 

-p- Solid Waste ...s..# 
0 Other ------

• " . 

COOLING METHOD ilf Cll 
'+-11-f DELIVERY METHOD PRESERVATION ANALYTICAL 

REQUESTS 

DATE BL&E 
RECEIVED REPORT # 

1-(j" 4.11~ 

Sampled By: 

Relinquished By: 

~ 
0 Q) 

I-f ;I 
BL&E Q) Q)fl 

SAMPLE # ~~ ~g zo 

J DCfS1o - ( 

n.l& TN OJ 1:1 ~1'1 JIIY HKU JHII 

Date/Time: 

Date/Time: 

Q) 
g 
z 

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS: 

(Use .back if 
necessary) 

* TEMPERATURES OVER 4°C ARE ABOVE EPA/DNR PROTOCOL UNLESS RECEIVED ON ICE. 



State of Wisconsin\ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

George E. Meyer, Secretary 
William R. Selbig, District Director 

November 17, 1993 

Jim McNeely 
Vice President 
Chilton Plating Co., Inc. 
420 E. Main Street 
Chilton, WI 53014 

SUBJECT: 11/16/93 plating solution spill 

Dear Mr. McNeely: 

Lake Michigan District Headquarters 
Solid Waste Office 

1125 N. Military Avenue 
P.O. Box 10448 

Green Bay, WI 54307-0448 
Telephone#: (414)492-5916 

Telefax # : (414)492-5859 

In response to your report of plating solution spill, please provide a written summary 
addressing the following : 

1. How and why the spill occurred 
2. The quantity and type of material 
3. The point of discharge and the media (ie. soil) affected 
4. Containment measures used 
5. Quantity of media excavated 
6. Results of analyses performed (ie .. rinse waters, soils below lower limit of 

excavation) 
7. Ultimate disposal of the affected media 

Thank you for your timely report of the spill and your continued cooperation with other 
environmental matters at Chilton Plating. I've enclosed a copy of the spill report for your 
records. Please provide the response within 7 days of receipt of the analytical reports. 

Sincerely, a r/}(((Skzdv 
Annette E. Weissbach 
Project Manager, Emergency 
and Remedial Response Program 

attach. 



.J.-
Mijl!jM~UW 
I ENGINEER S I 

BADGER LABORATORIES & ENGINEERING 
1110 S . ONEIDA STREET • APPLETON , \NISCONSIN 54915-1392 • EST. 1966 

(414) 739-9213 • FAX (414) 739-5399 • 1 -800-776-7196 

April 26, 1995 

Annette E. Weissbach 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
Lake Michigan District Headquarters 
1125 N. Military Avenue 
P.O. Box 10448 
Green Bay, WI 54307-0448 

R E C E I V E 0 c; 0 0-TB~ 
ftiU 0 3 1995 

LAKE MI CH. :._ O/S~TJ~ 

Subject: Chilton Plating Solution Spill Excavation Summary 

Dear Annette: 

CO . 
INC. 

Attached are laboratory analysis and disposal documentation for soil 
excavated at Chilton Plating in Chilton, Wisconsin on November 7, 
1994. The following table summarizes laboratory results and each 
excavation dimensions: 

EXCAVATION SUMMARY 

EXCAVATION ZINC ANALYSIS SAMPLE DEPTH EXCAVATION 
(ppm) (feet) DIMENSIONS 

(LxWxD,feet) 

NORTH 666 4.75 11 X 6 X 4.75 

EAST 24 4.25 9 X 6 X 4.25 

See Attachment A, Badger Laboratories & Engineering Report 
#94006574. 

Each soil sample was a composite of soils sampled from the bottom of 
each excavation. Soil excavated was stored on site pending disposal 
approval by Ridgeview Recycling and Disposal Facility in Whitelaw, 
Wisconsin. 

A composite sample was collected from soil excavated and sampled from 
the north excavation on August 8, 1994. The sample was analyzed for 
Waste Management Protocol B parameters. See Attachment B, BL&E Report 
#94004728 for Protocol B parameters. See Attachment C for Ridgeview 
Recycling and Disposal Facility approval documentation. All excavated 
soils were ultimately disposed of at the Ridgeview Facility. 

If you have any questions feel free to call. 

Sincerely yours, 

Rodney A. Hamilton, P.E. 

cc: Jim McNeely, Chilton Plating 

WI DNR Certified Lab #445023150 
WI Reg. Engineers (Corp .) #CE00601 

WI Div. Health Cert. Lab #205. Bacteria water 

Members 
WI Environmental Labs; Am . Chemical Soc .; 

Water Pollution Control Fed .; T.A P P 1. , 
WI Food Processors Assn .; Wise . Paper Council 
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ATTACHMENT A 
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Mrl:fj{JI~if\W 
I ENGINEERS I 

BADGER LABORATORIES & ENGINEERING 
co. 
INC. 

1110 S . ONEIDA STREET • APPLETON, \1\/ISCONSIN 54915-1 392 • EST. 1966 

(414) 739-9213 • FAX (414) 739-5399 • 1-800-776-7196 

CHILTON PLATING, INC . 
420 EAST MAIN STREET 
P.O. BOX 27 
CHILTON, WI 53014 

ATTN: MR. JAMES McNEELY 

SAMPLE NUMBER: 24016932 
DESCRIPTION: NORTH EXCAVATION 
SAMPLE DATE: 11/07/94 
DATE RECEIVED: 11/07/94 

TEST 

ZINC, TOTAL 

SAMPLE NUMBER: 24016933 
DESCRIPTION: EAST EXCAVATION 
SAMPLE DATE: 11/07/94 
DATE RECEIVED: 11/07/94 

TEST 

ZINC, TOTAL 

RESULT/Q.A. FLAG 

666 

RESULT/Q.A. FLAG 

24 

ppm 

ppm 

REPORT NUMBER: 94006574 
REPORT DATE: 11/25/94 
SAMPLED BY: BL&E 

2 SOILS 

All tests run by regulatory agency approved procedures . 

SCT:cb 

WI DNA Certified Lab #445023 150 
WI Reg. Engineers (Corp.) NCE00601 

WI Div. Health Cert . lab #205. Bacteria water 

BADGER LABORATORIES & ENGINEERING 
WDNR Certified Lab #445023 0 

Members 
WI Environmental Labs; Am. Chemical Soc. ; 

Water Pollution Control Fed .; TAP.P.I.; 
WI Food Processors Assn.; Wise. Paper Counci l 



. "'"' l.J.O..l.I\.U ... U\. ~l.JV.L\.Cl.J...V.L\...L.L.:.IU UC, .L.:.I.L't\..I..LJ.'I.L.:.I.L.:.I.L\...L.l.'IU VV. , ..1..1.'1V. 
0 

SAMPLE RECEIPT FORM 
Client Information 

Nam~: -+-~'"'-th-~r-r--r-' 7-::!:.CL::----'1-lf)~J ..........J.r..~....-::---­
Company :__,.,t_J ....... ~~\...1'-=-.=...L ~~_o___.r-=tLJ3'-1~~1.L~~------=-· __ 
Address: ~ 

Phone: 
P,.O.#: 
Project/Site:-=-----------­
Report & Bill To:---==-----------Additional Reports To: ________ _ 

Q)ojc 

.. I 
Turnaround Time AJ' Normal 
D Rush 
Date Needed ___ _ 
(Preapproved by Lab) 

Sample Type 
D Groundwater D Lab Filtered 

D Field Filtered 
D Wastewater D Grab 

D Composite 
D Flow Proportional 
OTime Proportional 

D Solid w~~ I 
~ther ..... 2f:!. ....... _ __.....£-+, ___ _ 

J-1~ C/l COOLING METHOD DELIVERY METHOD PRESERVATION ANALYTICAL 

H 
4-IJ..I 
0 Q) 

~ ~ 
• 

&} 
REQUESTS 

~-~~ 1-1 -1.1 

~ ~ DATE BL&E BL&E ~fl Q) ~ 1-1 rz:l ~ 1-1 (Use back if 
!~ 

...... 

~ 
Q) ~ Q) 

~~ 
0 (Y') ~ Q) 

RECEIVED REPORT # SAMPLE # ~ g 0 Q) c:l ~ or! (I) 73 ~ ~ 
or! (I) 0 'fi necessary) 0 tJ 0 ~ ...... ~ 8 ~ ~ CCI zo u H :z u 0 ::. :z 0 

li'-J- ~~7-t-£ lC//Y.-3...') - ~ ~ v v 2 £re--'"" /b8 
I' . I 

OIAIN 01' .. ~ nvui RBOORD ADDITIONAL COMMENTS: 

Sampled By: Date/'l'ime: 

0 

Relinquished By: Date/'l'ime: Received By~ 

* TEMPERATURES OVER 4°C ARE ABOVE EPA/DNR PROTOCOL UNLESS RECEIVED ON ICE. 

rs 



' · State of Wisconsin 
Department of Natural Resources 

' 

~! 11 iF CUSTODY RECORD 
LUST PROORAM 
Form 4400-151 Rev. 4-93 

Note: Usc of this form is voluntary but is requested by the Department pursuant to ch. NR 149, NR 500-540, 
NR 158 and NR 419, Wis . Adm. Code. P<.-rsonally identifiable. information will be used for no other purpose. 

y (Signature) 

Field lD Date 
Number 1 Collected 

1 
Sample description must clearly correlate the sample ID to the sampling location shown on a map. 

2specify groundwater, surface water, soil. leachate, sludge, etc. 

DEPARTMENT USE/OPTIONAL FOR SOIL SAMPLERS 

Disposition of unused portion of sample 

Laboratory should: 0 Dispose 0 Retain for __ days 

D Return D Other 

3
Type of sampling device; split spoon, hand auger, metal spatula, soil syringe, etc. 

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 

Split samples: Offered? D Yes D No (Ched:: one) 

Accepted? 0 Yes 0 No {Check one) 

r 0', . 
Printed on • ~ 

Recycled Paper 

AcceptcdBy: ----------------------~~~·~----.. ----------------------------



ATTACHMENT B 
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•amwn• BADGER LABORATORIES & ENGINEERING 
CO . 
INC. 

I ENGINEERS I 1110 S . ONEIDA STREET • APPLETON, \1\/ISCONSIN 54915-1392 • EST. 1966 

[414] 739-9213 • FAX (414) 739-5399 • 1-800-776-71 96 

CHILTON PLATING, INC. 
420 EAST MAIN STREET 
P.O. BOX 27 
CHILTON! WI 53014 

AITN: MR. JAMES McNEELY 

SAMPLE NUMBER: 24012135 

REPORT NUMBER: 94004728 
REPORT DATE: 09/01/94 
SAMPLED BY: BL&E 

1 SOIL 

DESCRIPTION: 
SAMPLE DATE: 

NORTH RINSE WATER SPILL 
08/09/94 

DATE RECEIVED: 

TEST 

CHLORI.!'.'E 
CYANIDE! TOTAL 
FLASH POIJ\'T 
FREE LIQUIDS 
pH-LAB 

08/09/94 

PHENOL, TOTAL 
SPECIFIC GRAVI TY 
SULFIDE 
TCLP ARSE~IC 
TCLP BAR! l'r·1 
TCLP CAIXv1IUM 
TCLP CHRO:v1HJ~1 
TCLP COPPER 
TCLP LEAD 
TCLP MERCURY 
TCLP !(!CKEL 
TCLP SELEr-.<IUM 
TCLP SILVER 
TCLP ZINC 
TOT.'\L SOL IDS 

TCLP ORGAN" I CS: 

TCLP Volatile Organics 
TCLP Base Neut rals 
TCLP Pe~t /Herbicides 

RESULT {)NITS 

0.05 % 
9.0 ~pm 
>200 ' F. 
0 ""' -'(• 

7.8 S.G. 
2./8 ppm 
1. 4~ g/ cc 
<':: rl - \,; ppm 
<0 .030 mg/ 1 
0.6 mg/l 
0 . :q mg/1 
0.09 mg/l 
0.22 mg/1 
<0 .0"" mg/l 
<0.0003 mg/1 ,., -: mg/l 
<0.003 mg/ l 
<0.02 mg/l 
21 mg/1 
95 .4 ""' /(· 

--See Enclosed LNS Report--
--See Enclosed LNS Report--
--See Enclosed LNS Report--

REGULATORY 
LEVEL 

1.0 

140 

2.0 - 12 .5 

5.0 
100.0 
1. 0 
5.0 

5. 0 
0 . 2 

1. 0 
5. 0 

All tests run by regulatory agency approved procedures. 

SCT:mw 

Enclosures 

WI DNA Certified Lab 1445023150 
WI Reg. Engineers (Corp.) HCE00601 

WI Div. Health Cert . Lab 1205. Bacteria water 

BADGER LABORATORI ES & E!\C,I\'EER I:\G 
~~NR Certified Lab #445023150 

Stephen C. Taylor 
Ch)ef Chemist 

Members 
WI Environmental Labs; Am. Chemical Soc.; 

Water Pollution Control Fed.; T.A.P.P.I. ; 
WI Food Processors Assn.; Wise. Paper Council 



LNS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. · ·J,, 

903 North Bowser, Suite 230 
Richardson, Texas 75081 
(214) 699-3772 Toll Free: 1-800-929-1276 

Environmental 
Specialist 

Fax: 214-669-3575 

BADGER LABS & ENG. CO., INC. 
1110 SOUTH ONEIDA STREET 
APPLETON, WI 54915 

ATTN: STEPHEN TAYLOR 

DATE RECEIVED: 
DATE REPORTED: 
REPORT NUMBER: 
DATE ANALYZED: 

SAMPLE ID: 
ANALYST: 

#12185 -Chilton Plating -North Rinse Water Spill 

08/12/94 
08/19/94 
1372-4 
08 / 17/94 
GK 

· TCLP EXTRACT VOA LIST -============================================================================· 
EPA PREPARA REGULATORY DETECTION RESULTS 

PARAMETERS HW -TION METHOD LEVEL LIMIT mg/1 
NUM METHOD mg/1 mg/1 

======================= ---- ======= ====== ========== ========= ========= 
Benzene 0018 8240 8240 0.5 0.005 <0.005 
----------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- ---------
Carbon Tetrachloride 0019 8240 8240 0.5 0.005 <0.005 
----------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- ---------
Chlorobenzene 0021 8240 8240 100.0 0.005 ' <0.005 
----------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- ---------
Chloroform 0022 8240 8240 6.0 0.005 <0.005 
----------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- ---------
1,2-Dichloroethane 0028 8240 8240 0.5 0.005 <0.005 
----------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- ---------
1,1-Dichloroethylene 0029 8240 8240 0.7 0.005 <0.005 
----------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- ---------
Methyl ethyl ketone 0035 8240 8240 200.0 0.005 <0.005 
----------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- ---------
Pyridine 0038 8240 8240 5.0 0.005 <0.005 
----------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- ---------
Trichloroethylene 0040 8240 8240 0.5 0.005 <0.005 
----------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- ---------
Tetrachloroethylene 0039 8240 8240 0.7 0.005 <0.005 

----------------------- ------- ------ ---------- --------- ---------
Vinyl chloride 0043 8240 8240 0.2 0.005 <0.005 

============================================================================ 
EXTRACTION METHOD: 1311 

Nir 
LNS SERVICES, INC 



... ...~ . .), 

~·(LNS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. 
903 North Bowser, Suite 230 
Richardson, Texas 75081 
(214) 699-3772 

BADGER LABS & ENG. CO., INC. 
1110 SOUTH ONEIDA STREET 
APPLETON, WI 54915 

ATTN: STEPHEN TAYLOR 

Toll Free: 1-800-929-1276 

DATE RECEIVED: 
DATE REPORTED: 
REPORT NUMBER: 
DATE ANALYZED: 

SAMPLE ID: 
ANALYST: 

=IF 1218 5 - Chilton Plating - North Rinse Water Spill 
TCLP EXTRACT BNA LIST 

Environmental 
Specialist 

Fax: 214-669-3575 

08/12/94 
08/19/94 
1372-4 
08/17/94 
GK 

============================================================================ 

PARAMETERS 

========================= 
2-Methylphenol(o-Cresol) 

3 & 4-Methylphenol 
(meta & para Cresol) 

Cresol 

1,4-Dichlorobenzene 

2,4-Dinitrotoluene 

Hexachlorobenzene 

Hexachloro-i,3 
butadiene 

Hexachloroethane 

Nitrobenzene 

Pentachlorophenol 

2,4,5-Trichlorophenol 

2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 

EPA PREPARA 
HW -TION METHOD 

REGULATORY 
LEVEL 

mg/1 NUM METHOD 

D023 

D024 
D025 

D026 

D027 

D030 

D032 

0033 

0034 

0036 

D037 

D041 

D042 

--------------
3510 

3510 

3510 

3510 

3510 

3510 

3510 

3510 

3510 

3510 

3510 

3510 

====== ========== 
8270 200.0 

8270 200.0 

8270 200.0 

8270 7.5 

8270 0.13 

8270 0.13 

8270 0.5 

8270 3.0 

8240 2.0 

8270 100.0 

8270 400.0 

8270 2.0 

P.Q.L. 
mg/1 

RESULTS 
mg/1 

--------- ---------------- -------
0.010 <0.010 

0.010 <0.010 

0.010 <0.010 

0.010 <D. 010 

0.010 <0.010 

0.010 <0.010 

0.010 <0.010 

0.010 <0.010 

0.005 <0.005 

0.050 <0.050 

0.010 <0.010 

0. 010 <0.010 
=========================================================================== 
EXTRACTION METHOD: 1311 

SERVICES, INC 
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LNS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC~ >) 
903 North Bowser, Suite 230 
Richardson, Texas 75081 
(214) 699-3772 Toll Free: 1-800-929-1276 

Environmental 
Specialist 

Fax: 214-669-3575 

BADGER LABS & ENG. CO., INC. 
1110 SOUTH ONEIDA STREET 
APPLETON, WI 54915 

ATTN: STEPHEN TAYLOR 

DATE RECEIVED: 
DATE REPORTED: 
REPORT NUMBER: 
DATE ANALYZED: 

SAMPLE ID : 
ANALYST: 

#12185 -Chilton Plating - Noeth Rinse Water Spill 

08/12/94 
08/19/94 
1372-4 
08/17/94 
JSP 

TCLP EXTRACT PEST/HERB LIST 
========================================================================== 

EPA PREPARA- REGULATORY DETECTION RESULTS 
PARAMETERS HW TION METHOD LEVEL LIMIT rng/1 

NUM METHOD rng/1 rng/1 
================== ---- ======== ====== ========== ========== ========== 
Chlordane D020 3510 8080 0.03 0.0005 <0.0005 

------------------ -------- ------ ---------- ---------- ----------
2,4-D D016 8150 8150 10.0 0.0001 <0.0001 

------------------ -------- ------ ---------- ---------- ----------
Endrin D012 3510 8080 0.02 0.001 <0.001 
------------------ -------- ------ ---------- ---------- ----------
Heptachlor (& its D031 3510 8080 0.008 0.00005 <0.00005 

hydroxide) 
------------------ -------- ------ ---------- ---------- ----------
Lindane D013 3510 8080 0.4 0.0001 <0.0001 
------------------ -------- ------ ---------- ---------- ----------
Methoxychlor D014 3510 8080 10.0 0.000 0 5 <0 . 00005 
------------------ -------- ------ ---------- ---------- ----------
Toxaphene D015 3510 8080 0.5 0.001 <0.001 
------------------ -------- ------ ---------- ---------- ----------
2,4,5-TP (Silvex) D017 8150 8150 1.0 0 . 0001 <0.0001 

========================================================================== 
EXTRACTION METHOD: 1311 

SERVICES, INC 



State o l .ui n 
Departme nt o f Nat ural Hcsourccs 

CHAIN OF CUS'ffiOY RECORD 
LUST I'REX:Ifbldrl 
Form 4-100 -151 11 -9 1 

No te: Th is form is rrCJuired by the Department of Nntura]]{esources for le:tking uml ~ rgrounJ storage tank sites in compliance with ch. NR 500-540, NR ! 58 and NR 4 19, Wis. Adrn . Code. 

·121.pl
1

cJ 'o llccff • ~~~ Titkf\1\k Lt~~pany r clcphonc Ntm1kr (include area code) 

.,.-..} ~, -,....__I (1/l/-?"}9 - ~ -z_,) > 
J>G t)' O wnc ?!A+~-V1~ 

Property Addr ess' f elcpho ne Number (include area code) 
k; -~c:?Y"\..· 

I here by certify tha t I rec ei ved, prope rl y han~. and disposed of these samples as noted be low: 

ReW~) I D9J~fr/t/ t(:)>o I R1)GA~~~r~~~~ Tempera ture of tcmJXra ture Llank: _ _ _ _ 

If samples wer e receiv ed on ice and the re was icc rem aining , you may report the Rel inq uished By ( Stg~aturc) [Date/Tim e [Rccw·cd fl y (SignJture) 
tempe ratur e as "re cei ved on ice". If all of the ice was melt ed, the temperatu re 

lfeltnqu tshed Dy (S tgna turc) I Datcff unc [Rccctvcd for Laboratory Hy (St gns ture) 
of the melt may lx: substituted for a temperature bl ank. 

Field ID Da te T irne Samp le Prescn . Loc ationfl_),:scr i pt ion 
Numlx.-r Co!kcted Co l lec ted Type I [).~ ,· i ce Type (sec foo tnote 2) 

B7:ifc~ '3.'bC' ~~ · , })-~ )c_Q__ >.. 1 or+lA ~ ;V\o;;.·_{) 

lA) '-' ·~V' ~)i--1 ~ 

I ) -s t?JJ/ , 

v v ~ ~,)( )" v / 
I 

I I 

1 Sp.:ci fy groundwa ter, sur face water, soi l. leacha te, sludge., etc. 
2sample tl escrip ti.:lll rnust c l ~arly corr~btc the sample ![) to the sa mpling Ju.:a ti on. 

DE I',\RlM ENT USF UI'TIONr\1. FOR SOIL SA.\ II'LERS 

Dispos ition o f unused portion uf sa.mpk 
lAbo ratory shou ld: 

0 Dispose 

0 J:c tu ; n 

0 Retai n for _____ dJ}'S 

u Otl iC I 

/ 

Sam ple Condi ti on 

Ana lys is b b !D No.(fype of Cracked Imp rop.:r1y Good Othe r 
Type Numbcr Con tai ne rs (B ro ke n Scaled Condition Co mments 

':">~P 
lcB.a.l6w 

I 

1 
I 
I 
1/ 

y 

I 

Nd+e.. ' Wo~~t fl);:n~~ • ~ L--v ~.iv c..o 
DE Pr\f{'\1-I EN f USE ONLY 

Split Slrnpks : Offered? D Yes D No (Check one) 

Acccpt<·d? 0 Yes D No (Check one) 

:\ c,·c J'I.:J Hy: 
~ ; .. ' l '\ ,, , ~ .~ 



.. 
J.JDL'U .J.:.d \. LJ.C'l.LJV l \.1"1. .1. V l \. ..L .J.:uJ tx. .J.:.d. 'I \A .1. J. 'I.L:.t .LU \. ..L .L 'I \.A VV • , -L .L 'I v • 

SAMPL,E RECEIPT FORM 
Client Information 

Phone: 
P.O.#: 
ProJect/Site: ____ _ 
ReJ;Ij.n't. & Bi1l To:·--=--­
Additional Repor·ts To: __ 

! 

DA'l'E BL&E BL&E 
RECEIVED I REPOR'l' # SAMPLE # 

<11 iC I 
~~~"ri~ 1-t 1-t •.-l 
<11 <11 f1 
p. ~ .0 s s l=t 
<11 ::1 0 
f-f z CJ 

Turnaround Time 
lf'NOlilal 
0 Rush 
Date Needed --·--··· ··-· _ 
(Pr-eapproved by Lab) 

I! 
II COOLING METHOD DELIVERY METHOD 

~ 1-t ~ 
<11 I m 1-t 

r-t 

~ 
<11 I ~ <11 

0 <11 l=t 

I 
~ •rl U) £ 0 t) 0 ~ r-t 11-t 

(.) H z (.) p 0 

~ I ·r-l ~ 
I~ 

Sample Type 
0 Gr·oundwater 0 Lab Filtered 

0 Field Filtered 
0 ~·laat.ewater 0 Grab 

0 Composite 
0 Flow Proportional 
0 Time Proportional 

0 Sol hl Wa~te r( 
if.other --=::;;,::;:;.._o...:c.c_.!,.._~-

PRESERVATION 

~~ ~~ ~ ~ .q 
m ~~ 

0 ('I') ::c 

~ or-1 U) 0 0 
r-t N 63 «< 
(.) ~ 

::c z 

ANALYTICAL .. 
REQUESTS 

1-t 
<11 (Use back if 
£ necessary) 
0 

'6--~ 

t~1d0-~l~ j~~- 'C y 1/C .,~ 4 Vm.., !+- f6!}_ 
i-· 

I 

I , ___ ---- -- -·- t--· r---- ·--- -- -- 1-- . . .. 

j I 

I 
-

I +--- ·~ I 
--j -·- t--

I I I 
! t-

-·--i l- I -- ·-· 

I I i I 

I 
j---·- ·-I-· 

i I 

afAIN OF CUS1'0DY RKOORD ADDI'l'IONAL COMMEN'l'S: 

Sampled By: Date/Time: 

! . ! 
Relinquished By: I Date/T1me: I Received lly: f;:/) 

I I ~ 
' * TEMPERATURI~S OVER 4 oc Aim ABOVE EPA/DNR PROTOC'DL UNLESS RECEIVED ON ICE. 



ATTACHMENT C 



Ridgeview Recycling and Disposal Facility 
6207 Hempton Lake Road 
P.O. Box 227 
Whitelaw, Wisconsin 54247-0227 
414/732-4473 • FAX: 414/732-3758 

October 19, 1994 

Mr. fames McNeely 
Chilton Plating, !nc. 
420 East Main Street 
Chilton, WI 53014 

A Waste Management Company 

RE: RVW MW28127- Zinc Rinse Water and Drilling Tailings Contaminated Soil 

Dear Mr. McNeely: 

The above mentioned soil is now approved for disposal at Ridgeview Recycling and Disposal Facility. 
Rodney Hamilton of Badger Laboratories & Engineering had instructed me to forward this letter to 
you regarding the contaminated soil located at 420 East 1\1ain Street of Appleton, Wisconsin. 

Ridgeview Recycling and Disposal Facility requires prepayment or an 'irrevocable letter of credit, net 
10 dtrys 'for disposal of contaminated soil. If you prepcry, the prepayment check should be in the amount 
of$103.78 calculated as follows: 

]yards= 3.9tonsat$26.61perton = $103.78 

You can send the check by mail prior to hauling, or send with the hauler. 

If you have any questions, or if I can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
Thank you for doing business with Ridgeview RDF . We appreciate ba1-ing you as one of our 
customers! 

Sincerely, 
Ridgeview Recycling and Disposal Facility 
A WMl BioSitffM 
A Division of Waste Management of Wisconsin, Inc. 

s~S~ 
Sara Bashaw 
Special Waste Coordinator --
Enclosures 

cc: Rodney Hamilton- Badger Laboratories & Engineering Co., Inc. 

a division of Waste Management of Wisconsin, Inc. 
,.., ... 



NORTHERN REalONil 2 
.~ .... 

MIDWEST REGION 
SPECIAL WASTE MANAGEMENT DECISION R:iu.\ N'W ~§ 7~) 

E z.:.: C E.: j V E O WuM l'feUic eltccol c.-. 

,-::IOI'CCiiP IA.I.NU:DIENT F~UTV: 

o>qQP<:;G~O ...aTEAMI:OIL'Tr; - ~ ~ ~ /"\~ .,.,. .00•"'". ' -
!rl.U.81'El'l FACili'l'l: --------------- ~Jt: --.!...:::\ U::....~J::!....._.,s.-.. ... w""C.~_,.,.,.._,.~.,.,_......., .. n.vs~""'f,..w-... __ 

,....,.NA,_;at,;c.TOIIl -~S-....J::~1...lll--"-·-..:.~-...·-~---;u.As~..._\,__~~=--- 3IQI'c..l.~~:;; _ __.:~::~:==-==-=--~~.:.· ..:,~.::~•:::::0::._::::...._ ____ _ 

__ Check if t<:l::lit~lltl!orm~tlon Ia !tl.l.dl*d. 

I• Ap;:~rooweo. Ccr~pl~ A. ll . C 
t!l~ 0 !!<~low: ----------------------~-----------------

' :":l= ;~ct:~t!ors~. OQfld4tiQc"J~ ot 
wl'-i!&tiei"S Oti ,6.cprO\':.i: 

LANDALL (CO DISPOSAL) 

site's special waste plan ~contain 0~ free !iquios 

v-· 
-- Su~l~ S~ a~cr 

/ 
1/ 

"} 
I k j 

NAME: !i>ri~ tl _.;,L_.;._ft._t::.-_.-_:f_;;;){);g:;:::· =:..:-:::::.;.;;'Y..~.,( ____ _ 

D 1$-AP'Pfl CVfD 

W.U~ (Prnl] -------------
DATe: ____ _ 


